

Town of Carrboro

Town Hall 301 W. Main St. Carrboro, NC 27510

Meeting Agenda Town Council



Tuesday, July 14, 2020

7:00 PM

Remote Meeting - View Livestream or Cable TV

18

SPECIAL CALLED MEETING - CARRBORO TOWN COUNCIL

7:00-7:05

A. ROLL CALL

7:05-7:15

B. CONSENT AGENDA

1. <u>20-270</u> Mural Update in Support of Black Lives Matter

PURPOSE: The purpose of this item is for the Town Council to approve the

logistics of painting a mural in support of Black Lives Matter.

Attachments: Attachment A - END RACISM NOW

2. <u>20-272</u> Consideration of Non-Profit CARES Act Funding

Recommendations

PURPOSE: The purpose of this item is for the Carrboro Town Council to consider recommendations to fund non-profits who provide direct assistance to households impacted by COVID-19 with the Town's CARES Act funds.

Attachments: Attachment A Resolution CARES 7.14.20

Attachment B Applications for CARES Act funding.docx

Attachment C Cares Funding Recommendations

3. Update on Proposed Changes to the Town's Communications Plan to Improve Outreach and Communications Strategies to

Underserved Community Members

PURPOSE: The purpose of this agenda item is to provide an update on a plan of action and strategies to increase access to information, resources and participation in civic processes by people of color, immigrant, refugee and other marginalized communities.

Attachments: Attachment A - Adopted Communications Plan 2017

Attachment B - DRAFT UPDATED Inclusive Carrboro Communications

and Community Engagement Plan

C. OTHER MATTERS

<u>7:15-7:25</u>

1. <u>20-275</u> A Resolution Recognizing Juneteenth as a Town Holiday

PURPOSE:

Attachments: Attachment A - Resolution

7:25-7:50

2. <u>20-277</u> Update from Chief Schmidt on COVID-19

7:50-8:30

3. <u>20-279</u> UNC Roadmap Briefing by Provost Blouin

PURPOSE:

8:30-8:40

4. 20-276 Appointments to the Final At-Large Community Seats on the

Comprehensive Plan Task Force

PURPOSE: The purpose of this item is for the Town Council to adopt a resolution appointing the final four at-large seats to the Comprehensive Plan Task Force.

Attachments: Attachment A - Resolution making appointments and directing work of

Task Force

Attachment B- Demographic Data of Community At-Large Applicants

Attachment C - Comprehensive Plan Task Force Applications

Community Member At-Large

8:40-9:10

5. <u>20-273</u> The 203 South Greensboro Project - Design Considerations

PURPOSE: The purpose of this item is to provide the Town Council with an opportunity to discuss some design considerations related to the 203 South Greensboro Project.

Attachments: A - The 203 Project Timeline